
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 7) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver 

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 189 1:47.320 125.4567:01:05.308Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 1961  1 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
W. Stevens

DPi 188 1:47.497 125.2497:01:07.222Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing W/Curb-Agajanian60 196 1.914 1.9142  2 O. Jarvis / T. Blomqvist
S. Vandorne

DPi 116 1:47.192 125.6067:01:08.361Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac48 196 3.053 1.1393  3 M. Rockenfeller / K. Kobayashi
J. Lopez

DPi 189 1:47.366 125.4027:01:10.010Cadillac DPiJDC Miller MotorSports5 196 4.702 1.6494  4 T. Vautier / R. Westbrook
L. Duval

DPi 195 1:47.417 125.3427:01:11.322Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing02 196 6.014 1.3125  5 E. Bamber / A. Lynn / N. Jani
DPi 126 1:47.018 125.8107:01:14.033Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 196 8.725 2.7116  6 P. Derani / T. Nunez

M. Conway
LMP2 186 1:48.908 123.6267:01:30.555ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 193 3 Laps 3 Laps7  1 B. Keating / M. Jensen

S. Huffaker
LMP2 186 1:49.283 123.2027:01:39.387ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 193 3 Laps 8.8328  2 D. Merriman / K. Tilley

R. Dalziel
LMP2 188 1:50.355 122.0057:01:56.843ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports11 193 3 Laps 17.4569  3 S. Thomas / J. Pierson

J. Bomarito
LMP2 113 1:48.518 124.0717:01:44.488ORECA LMP2 07Racing Team Nederland29 192 4 Laps 1 Lap10  4 F. Van Eerd / G. van der Garde

D. Murry
LMP2 145 1:49.983 122.4187:01:55.007ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports22 192 4 Laps 10.51911  5 J. McGuire / G. Smith / D. Tappy
LMP2 96 1:50.229 122.1457:00:05.690ORECA LMP2 07High Class Racing20 190 6 Laps 2 Laps12  6 D. Andersen / A. Fjordbach

F. Scherer
LMP3 94 1:57.805 114.2907:01:07.115Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 186 10 Laps 4 Laps13  1 G. Robinson / F. Fraga

K. van Berlo
LMP3 180 1:58.043 114.0597:01:12.430Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 186 10 Laps 5.31514  2 A. Balogh / G. Grist

D. Dickerson
LMP3 120 1:57.383 114.7017:01:17.050Ligier JS P320Sean Creech Motorsport33 186 10 Laps 4.62015  3 J. Barbosa / M. Jakobsen

L. Willsey
LMP3 76 1:57.760 114.3337:01:54.581Ligier JS P320CORE Autosport54 186 10 Laps 37.53116  4 J. Bennett / C. Braun / G. Kurtz
LMP3 11 2:00.434 111.7957:01:47.262Duqueine D08FastMD Racing40 182 14 Laps 4 Laps17  5 M. Hanratty / T. Archer

J. Vance
GTDPRO 135 2:01.494 110.8207:01:57.065Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing3 182 14 Laps 9.80318  1 A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTDPRO 175 2:01.336 110.9647:01:59.495BMW M4 GT3BMW M Team RLL24 182 14 Laps 2.43019  2 P. Eng / M. Wittmann

N. Yelloly
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GTDPRO 4 2:02.473 109.9347:02:10.186Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 182 14 Laps 10.69120  3 M. Campbell / M. Jaminet
F. Nasr

GTDPRO 89 2:01.869 110.4797:02:11.552Lamborghini Huracan GT3TR3 Racing63 182 14 Laps 1.36621  4 M. Mapelli / A. Caldarelli
M. Bortolotti

GTDPRO 132 2:01.299 110.9987:02:12.674Mercedes-AMG GT3WeatherTech Racing97 182 14 Laps 1.12222  5 C. MacNeil / J. Gounon
M. Engel

GTDPRO 176 2:02.299 110.0907:02:13.128Porsche 911 GT3RWeatherTech Racing79 182 14 Laps 0.45423  6 C. MacNeil / J. Andlauer
A. Picariello

GTDPRO 133 2:01.505 110.8097:02:15.768Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan14 182 14 Laps 2.64024  7 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat
A. Telitz

GTDPRO 7 2:02.472 109.9357:02:22.900Acura NSX GT3Racers Edge Motorsports with WTR93 182 14 Laps 7.13225  8 A. Harrison / K. Marcelli
T. Long

GTD 89 2:01.542 110.7767:02:14.135BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport96 181 15 Laps 1 Lap26  1 R. Foley / B. Auberlen
M. Dinan

GTD 61 2:01.213 111.0767:02:14.430Ferrari 488 GT3Cetilar Racing47 181 15 Laps 0.29527  2 R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto
A. Fuoco

GTD 118 2:01.856 110.4907:02:15.222Mercedes-AMG GT3Alegra Motorsports28 181 15 Laps 0.79228  3 M. de Quesada / D. Morad
M. Goetz

GTD 174 2:01.788 110.5527:02:16.260McLaren 720S GT3inception racing70 181 15 Laps 1.03829  4 B. Iribe / O. Millroy / J. Pepper
GTD 173 2:02.566 109.8507:02:18.408Aston Martin Vantage GT3Magnus Racing44 181 15 Laps 2.14830  5 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 132 2:01.682 110.6487:02:21.158Mercedes-AMG GT3Gilbert Korthoff Motorsports32 181 15 Laps 2.75031  6 M. Skeen / S. McAleer

D. Juncadella
GTD 137 2:02.622 109.8007:02:21.914Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan12 181 15 Laps 0.75632  7 F. Montecalvo / S. Andrews

R. Heistand
GTD 132 2:01.685 110.6467:02:23.970Ferrari 488 GT3AF CORSE21 181 15 Laps 2.05633  8 S. Mann / L. Perez Companc

T. Vilander
GTD 135 2:03.603 108.9297:02:42.885Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint99 181 15 Laps 18.91534  9 R. Ferriol / K. Legge / S. Wilson
GTD 70 2:01.841 110.5047:00:07.390Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 180 16 Laps 1 Lap35  10 R. Ward / P. Ellis / M. Dienst
LMP3 131 1:57.973 114.1277:01:36.863Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 180 16 Laps 1:29.47336  6 D. Goldburg / R. Lindh

C. Shields
LMP3 92 1:58.970 113.1717:01:50.040Duqueine D08AWA13 177 19 Laps 3 Laps37  7 O. Fidani / K. Wittmer / L. Kern

GTDPRO 126 2:01.399 110.9067:02:16.987Ferrari 488 GT3Risi Competizione62 177 19 Laps 26.94738  9 D. Serra / D. Rigon / E. Cheever
GTD 32 2:02.720 109.7126:23:26.756McLaren 720S GT3Crucial Motorsports59 165 31 Laps 12 Laps39  11 J. Miller / P. Gallagher

P. Holton
GTD 90 2:01.976 110.3827:02:33.068Acura NSX GT3Gradient Racing66 165 31 Laps 39:06.31240  12 K. Simpson / T. Bechtolsheimer

M. Farnbacher
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GTD 69 2:02.607 109.8147:02:34.334Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 165 31 Laps 1.26641  13 R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon
J. Heylen

DPi 40 1:47.632 125.0927:01:19.598Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing01 164 32 Laps 1 Lap42  7 R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais
R. Hunter-Reay

GTD 141 2:03.254 109.2377:02:38.712Lamborghini Huracan GT3CarBahn with Peregrine Racing39 148 48 Laps 16 Laps43  14 R. Megennis / C. Lewis
J. Westphal

LMP3 48 1:58.004 114.0977:02:44.803Duqueine D08Forty7 Motorsports7 148 48 Laps 6.09144  8 M. Kvamme / A. Mantella
M. Bell

GTD 113 2:01.973 110.3845:43:32.480Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team27 131 65 Laps 17 Laps45  15 R. De Angelis / I. James
T. Gamble

LMP2 111 1:49.789 122.6347:01:06.965ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 129 67 Laps 2 Laps46  7 J. Farano / L. Deletraz
R. Pinto de Andrade

LMP3 82 1:58.312 113.8006:23:24.639Duqueine D08Muehlner Motorsports America6 128 68 Laps 1 Lap47  9 A. Udell / H. Gottsacker
U. de Wilde

GTD 5 2:02.109 110.2617:02:11.934BMW M4 GT3Paul Miller Racing1 116 80 Laps 12 Laps48  16 B. Sellers / M. Snow
E. Johansson

GTDPRO 33 2:01.742 110.5945:28:37.344BMW M4 GT3BMW M Team RLL25 111 85 Laps 5 Laps49  10 C. De Phillippi / J. Edwards
A. Farfus

GTDPRO 18 2:02.312 110.0787:02:22.435Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team23 111 85 Laps 1:33:45.09
1

50  11 R. Gunn / A. Riberas / M. Martin
GTD 41 2:02.842 109.6033:57:50.669Lamborghini Huracan GT3NTE/SSR42 105 91 Laps 6 Laps51  17 Not RunningD. Yount / J. Conwright

M. Llarena
LMP2 76 1:48.980 123.5452:41:34.276ORECA LMP2 07DragonSpeed USA81 83 113 Laps 22 Laps52  8 Not RunningH. Hedman / J. Montoya

S. Montoya
LMP3 11:18.877Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 1 195 Laps 82 Laps53  10 Not RunningJ. Andretti / J. Burdon

G. Chaves
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